TCX Series
[ Trigger Capacitors for Strobe Circuit ]
Summary of Specification
Dimension
W
T
BW B
L
How To Order
TCXTCX 12061206 CC 223223 KK 631631 TT
Packaging
T: Taping &
Reel
B: Bulk
Rated
Voltage
Ex.:
351:350Vdc
631:630Vdc
Tolerance
Ex.:
J : +/- 5%
K: +/- 10%
M: +/- 20%
Capacitance
Unit : pF
Ex.:
102:10×102
473:47×103
Dielectric
C: X7E
Chip Size
Ex.:
1206 :
3.2×1.6 mm
1210 :
3.2×2.5 mm
Product
Code
TCX:
Trigger
Capacitor
Features & Application
Excellent Trigger Characteristic
Low ESR &  Low Tan δ
Excellent DC Bias
Provide Good Damping Characteristic To
Get More Light.
Suitable for digital/electric cameras in Strobe
trigger circuit
-55~+125 ℃Operation Temperature
500V ≦ V ＜ 1000V   :  150% Rated Voltage
1.0% per decade hr, TypicalAging
Capacitance Range
250V ≦ V ＜ 500V     :  200% Rated VoltageDielectric Strength
± 5% , ± 10% , ± 20% Capacitance Tolerance
10GΩ or 500/C Ω whichever is smaller  (C in Farad)Insulation Resistance